BILL NO. 2016-045 ORDINANCE NO. 8133

A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI ESTABLISHING A
FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF THE WALTON AQUATIC CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The following fees for use of the Walton Aquatic Center shall become
effective January 1, 2017.

2017 Walton Aquatic Center Fee Schedule

Daily Admission:
Admission- age 2 & under with adult 16 and older FREE

Admission- age 3 & older $ 4.00
Coupon Books:

Book of 15 $ 54.00

Book of 30 $ 108.00

Book of 150 $ 350.00

Annual Passes:

Season Pass Individual $ 77.00
Season Pass Per Additional Family Member $ 33.00
Season Family Pass (4+ immediate family members) $ 172.00

Half Passes: May-June or July-August
Half Pass-Individual $ 39.00
Half Pass Per Additional Family Member $ 17.00

Half Pass Family Pass(4+ immediate family members) $ 86.00

Pool Rental:

Per hour $
Per lifeguard per hour $

107.00
13.00

Section 2. This ordinance amends and supersedes user fees heretofore proposed by
City ordinance.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage
and adoption.



PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Nevada,

Missouri this 17th day of January, 2017.
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AGENDA ITEM
January 3, 2017

Subject: Walton Aquatic Center Fee Schedule
Department: Parks and Recreation

The proposed fee schedule includes an average 2% increase to offset the cost of
operations and infrastructure improvements.

Season pass rates provide a 10% discount for each additional family member.

Coupon rates offer a 10% discount off regular daily admission.

Current Proposed
Gate Admission- age 2 & under with adult 16 and older FREE FREE
Gate Admission- age 3 & older $ 375 3 4.00
Season Pass Individual $ 75.00 $ 77.00
Season Pass Per Additional Family Member $ 32.00 $ 33.00
Season Family Pass (4+ immediate family members) $ 168.00 $ 172.00

$ -
Season Half Pass-Individual $ 37.00 $ 39.00
Season Half Pass Per Additional Family Member $ 16.00 $ 17.00
Season Half Pass-Family $ 84.00 $ 86.00
Coupon Book of 15 $ 50.00 3 54.00
Coupon Book of 30 $ 90.00 $ 108.00
Coupon Book of 150 $ 275.00 $ 350.00
Pool Rental per hour $ 105.00 $ 107.00
Per Lifeguard per hour $ 1200 $ 13.00



